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I.O. Phani Roy, SI of Police of Kaliaganj P.S. has submitted a verification report

regarding juvenility of Krishna Karmakar.
Seen the report of I.O.
I.O.  has  submitted  in  his  report  that  he  verified  the  date  of  birth  of  Krishna

Karmakar,  S/o-  Shyamal  Karmakar  and  he  found  that  the  date  of  birth  of  Krishna
Karmakar is 06.10.2007.  It is submitted  by him that Krishna Karmakar, S/o- Shyamal
Karmakar is a CCL. Photocopy of  birth certificate of Krishna Karmakar, S/o- Shyamal
Karmakar, Seizure list  and a Zimmanama have been filed by the I.O. of  this case in
respect of the juvenility of Krishna Karmakar.
        Accordingly, the part record be sent before Ld. Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice
Board, Karnojora.

Dealing Assistant is directed to sent the same to the Principal Magistrate, Uttar
Dinajpur.

Fixing 21.07.2025 for production/appearance of CCL Krishna Karmakar before Ld.
Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Karnojora, Uttar Dinajpur.

I.O. is directed to take necessary action regarding production/appearance of the 
JCL before the  Principal Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case for compliance.
Let a copy of this order along with part case record be sent to the Ld. Principal

Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Karnojora.

D/C by me

    Judge, Special Court (POCSO), Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
           Raiganj, U/Dinajpur                                       Raiganj, U/Dinajpur




